
Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Law Enforcement Activity Report

Troutdale
August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024

(31 days in period)

Calls for Service by Call Type

 Area Check
 Assault

 Burglary
 Extra, Targeted Patrol

 Premise Check
 Stolen Vehicle
 Subject Stop

 Suicide Attempt/Threat
 Suspicious Sub/Veh/Cir
 Theft

 Traffic Accident
 Traffic Stop

 Vacation Home Check
 Vandalism
 Vice

 Welfare Check
 All Other Call Types
Total

 Call Type           24-Month Chart

649
244

57
3
14

3
96

34
32
44

3
8

4
23
54

10
11
9

Current 31 Day Period

786
325

56
1
10

6
128

34
36
44

1
18

9
17
78

9
11
3

Previous 31 Day Period

797.4
293.4

43.3
1.8
6.7

1.0
168.8

29.9
30.9
49.5

4.5
14.0

7.4
25.8
101.8

3.3
9.1
6.4

Previous Year's 31 Day Avg.

Calls for Service by Month: 5-Year View
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Call types ACASE, INFO, TEST and clearance codes I, Q, S, X excluded.
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Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Law Enforcement Activity Report

Troutdale
August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024

(31 days in period)

Dispatched vs. Self-Initiated Calls for Service

Calls for Service by Call Priority (dispatched calls only)

Administrative

P1-2 (Emergency)

P3-7 (Non-Emergency) 294

65

3

 Call Priority                                                       Current 31 Day Period

330

66

9

Previous 31 Day Period

279.4

61.2

43.7

Previous Year's 31 Day Avg.

Average Response Time by Call Priority (from dispatched to on-scene)

Administrative

P1-2 (Emergency)

P3-7 (Non-Emergency) 7 minutes, 15 seconds

5 minutes, 11 seconds

1 minutes, 11 seconds

 Call Priority                                                       Current 31 Day Period

6 minutes, 16 seconds

4 minutes, 26 seconds

3 minutes, 25 seconds

Previous 31 Day Period

5 minutes, 54 seconds

5 minutes, 17 seconds

4 minutes, 10 seconds

Previous Year's 31 Day Avg.

Total Time Spent on all Calls for Service (from on-scene to cleared)

297 hours, 52 minutes

Current 31 Day Period

378 hours, 54 minutes

Previous 31 Day Period

363 hours, 13 minutes

Last Year's 31 Day Avg.

Average Time Spent per Call for Service (from on-scene to cleared)

28 minutes, 38 seconds

Current 31 Day Period

30 minutes, 11 seconds

Previous 31 Day Period

28 minutes, 17 seconds

Last Year's 31 Day Avg.

Dispatched

Self-Initiated 286

363

 How Received                                                   Current 31 Day Period

378

408

Previous 31 Day Period

411.1

386.3

Previous Year's 31 Day Avg.

Call types ACASE, INFO, TEST and clearance codes I, Q, S, X excluded.



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Law Enforcement Activity Report

Troutdale
August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024

(31 days in period)

Traffic Accidents Reported between August 1, 2024 and August 31, 2024

Date/Time Accident Type Location

Thursday, 1 August, 2024 5:40 AM Hit and Run

Friday, 2 August, 2024 2:50 PM Hit and Run

Friday, 2 August, 2024 4:15 PM Hit and Run

Friday, 2 August, 2024 10:24 PM Non-Injury

Sunday, 4 August, 2024 7:00 PM Hit and Run

Monday, 5 August, 2024 2:32 AM Injury

Monday, 5 August, 2024 7:52 PM Non-Injury

Tuesday, 6 August, 2024 4:50 PM Hit and Run

Tuesday, 6 August, 2024 9:20 PM Injury

Wednesday, 7 August, 2024 5:11 PM Non-Injury

Saturday, 10 August, 2024 2:15 PM Hit and Run

Saturday, 10 August, 2024 10:32 PM Injury

Sunday, 11 August, 2024 1:25 PM Non-Injury

Monday, 12 August, 2024 12:31 PM Non-Injury

Monday, 12 August, 2024 1:04 PM Non-Injury

Monday, 12 August, 2024 1:04 PM Non-Injury

Monday, 12 August, 2024 6:55 PM Injury

Tuesday, 13 August, 2024 4:05 AM Non-Injury

Wednesday, 14 August, 2024 8:59 AM Hit and Run

Thursday, 15 August, 2024 1:01 PM Non-Injury

Thursday, 15 August, 2024 1:51 PM Non-Injury

Thursday, 15 August, 2024 4:02 PM Non-Injury

Sunday, 18 August, 2024 7:38 AM Non-Injury

Sunday, 18 August, 2024 4:52 PM Hit and Run

Sunday, 18 August, 2024 6:35 PM Non-Injury

Monday, 19 August, 2024 12:26 PM Hit and Run

Tuesday, 20 August, 2024 7:44 PM Hit and Run

Thursday, 22 August, 2024 10:31 PM Non-Injury

Sunday, 25 August, 2024 6:39 PM Non-Injury

Wednesday, 28 August, 2024 11:30 AM Non-Injury

Wednesday, 28 August, 2024 5:05 PM Hit and Run

Wednesday, 28 August, 2024 10:02 PM Hit and Run

Thursday, 29 August, 2024 8:25 AM Hit and Run

Friday, 30 August, 2024 10:05 PM Hit and Run

800 BLOCK SW 257TH AVE

200 BLOCK E HISTORIC COLUMBIA RIVER HWY

400 BLOCK E HISTORIC COLUMBIA RIVER HWY

2100 BLOCK SW HALSEY ST

25600 BLOCK SE STARK ST

2500 BLOCK SW CHERRY PARK RD

25600 BLOCK SE STARK ST

200 BLOCK SW KENDALL CT

NE 242ND DR / NE GLISAN ST

SW 257TH AVE / SE STARK ST

200 BLOCK SW KENDALL CT

NW MARINE DR / NW NORTH FRONTAGE RD

1200 BLOCK NW PERIMETER WAY

2900 BLOCK SE LEWELLYN AVE

700 BLOCK NW FRONTAGE RD

700 BLOCK NW FRONTAGE RD

SW CORBETH LN / S TROUTDALE RD

400 BLOCK NW FRONTAGE RD

SW CHERRY PARK RD / SW 257TH AVE

EB I84 FWY AT / TROUTDALE EXIT

500 BLOCK NW PHOENIX DR

SW 257TH AVE / SW 16TH WAY

2500 BLOCK SW CHERRY PARK RD [SAFEWAY

SW 257TH AVE / SE STARK ST

100 BLOCK SW 257TH AVE

2400 BLOCK SW CHERRY PARK RD

700 BLOCK NW FRONTAGE RD

1200 BLOCK NW FRONTAGE RD

1200 BLOCK NW SWIGERT WAY

1600 BLOCK SW CHERRY PARK RD

200 BLOCK SW KENDALL CT

2500 BLOCK SW CHERRY PARK RD

200 BLOCK SW KENDALL CT

2100 BLOCK SW HALSEY ST [EAST PARKING LOT



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Law Enforcement Activity Report

Troutdale
August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024

(31 days in period)

Community Policing Contacts and Meetings between August 1, 2024 and August 31, 2024

Date/Time Time Spent Contact Type Location

Tuesday, 6 August, 2024 10:38 AM 10 minutes Community Contact

Wednesday, 7 August, 2024 2:58 PM 59 minutes Community Meeting

Wednesday, 14 August, 2024 3:15 PM 16 minutes Community Policing

Friday, 16 August, 2024 6:17 PM 25 minutes Community Other

1000 BLOCK NE HARLOW RD

200 BLOCK SW KENDALL CT

200 BLOCK SW KENDALL CT [VIA PHONE

1900 BLOCK SW CHERRY PARK RD



Law Enforcement Activity Reporting
IGA between MCSO & City of Troutdale
For Contract Law Enforcement Service

August 2024

A. Traffic Stops made in the City of Troutdale:

Emergency (Priority 1 and 2)

Non-Emergency (Priority 3 to 7) 7 minutes, 15 seconds

5 minutes, 11 seconds

 Average Response Time

WARNING ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED (NON-CRIMINAL)

REPORT WRITTEN (NO ARREST)

ARREST (PHYSICAL)

ASSIGNMENT COMPLETED

Total 96

1

2

3

16

74

 Disposition

C. Response Time (from Dispatched to Arriving On-Scene):

649

 Total Calls for Service

297 hours, 52 minutes

 Total Time Spent on Calls

28 minutes, 38 seconds

 Avg. Time Spent per Call

363

 Dispatched Calls

286

 Self-Initiated Calls

96

 Traffic Stops

8

 Subject Stops

B. Other Deputy Activity Reporting Summary:



Law Enforcement Activity Reporting
IGA between MCSO & City of Troutdale
For Contract Law Enforcement Service

August 2024

D. Detective Case Activity:

Date Assigned Case Title Status

8/1/2024 DHS REFERRAL

8/2/2024 SHOOTING - NO INJURY

8/4/2024 RECKLESS DRIVING

8/12/2024 PROHIBITED POSSESSION WEAPON

8/12/2024 ASSIST RENDERED-GOVT AGENCY

8/14/2024 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

8/15/2024 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING

8/15/2024 INFO-POSS CHILD ABUSE

8/27/2024 RAPE

8/29/2024 BURGLARY-BUSINESS

REFERRED - OTHER LEA (OTHER STATE, CNTY, CITY)

OPEN (UNDER INVESTIGATION)

ARREST - FELONY

ARREST - FELONY

NOT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE

OPEN (UNDER INVESTIGATION)

RE-OPENED - PREVIOUSLY CLOSED CASE

REFERRED - TO DHS / VICTIM SERVICES

OPEN (UNDER INVESTIGATION)

OPEN (UNDER INVESTIGATION)

 New Troutdale Cases Assigned to Detectives

ARREST - FELONY

INACTIVE / SUSPENDED - VICTIM UNWILLING TO PROCEED

REFERRED - TO DHS / VICTIM SERVICES

UNFOUNDED 1

1

1

1

 Disposition of Troutdale Cases Assigned to Detectives

2

August Cases Disposed

2

Other Cases Disposed



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Stolen Vehicle Report

Troutdale
August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024

(31 days in period)
 

Vehicles Reported Stolen

74,166

Current 31 Day Period
(August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024)

74,166

Previous 31 Day Period
(July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024)

6,281.8

Previous Year's 31 Day Avg.
(August 1, 2023 to July 31, 2024)
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Vehicles Reported Stolen by Month: 5-Year View

Vehicles Reported Stolen During the Current 31 Day Period
(August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024)

Date Location Veh YearVeh Make Veh ModelCase # Arrest

Fri, August 23, 2024 WB I84 FWY AT / TROUTDALE EXIT 1999 FORD F25 40202435808 No

0 0 031 3.8



Multnomah County Sheriff's Office
Stolen Vehicle Report

Troutdale
August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024

(31 days in period)
 

Vehicles Reported Stolen

74,166

Current 31 Day Period
(August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024)

Previous 31 Day Period
(July 1, 2024 to July 31, 2024)

6,281.8

Previous Year's 31 Day Avg.
(August 1, 2023 to July 31, 2024)
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Stolen Vehicles Recovered by Month: 5-Year View

Stolen Vehicles Recovered During the Current 31 Day Period
(August 1, 2024 to August 31, 2024)
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